
2022 Bold Ice Challenge
SQSA Parade

Saturday - March 5, 2022 - North Rink

8:15am RESURFACE

8:30am WARM UP
  Stroking Alpha Female 6 Years Event 56
  Stroking Beta Mixed 7-12 Years Event 57

8:33am STROKING ALPHA Event 56
  Hailey Paulsen Cottage Grove Ice Arena

8:33am STROKING BETA Event 57
  Violet Grant Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Emma Rabine White Bear Lake Sports Center
  Ellianna Kopp Blue Mound Figure Skaters Inc
  Timothy Ricker Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Rachel Harrop New Hope Ice Arena

8:33am WARM UP
  Stroking Delta Female 9-10 Years Event 58

8:36am STROKING DELTA Event 58
  Genevieve Fichtel Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Callista Thompson St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Kendalyn Dahlke Buffalo Fsc

8:36am WARM UP
  Stroking FS1 Female 6-9 Years Event 59

8:39am STROKING FS1 Event 59
  Joanna Solomon Buffalo Fsc
  Willa Bode Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Olivia Fischbach Nsc Super Rink

8:39am WARM UP
  Stroking FS2-3 Female 9-15 Years Event 60

8:42am STROKING FS2-3 Event 60
  Allie Wilcox St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Alice Auerbach Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Natalie Tannen St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Mika Bassett Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Lydia Martin Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

8:42am WARM UP
  Solo Comp. FS8 Female 15-17 Years Event 61

8:45am SOLO COMP. FS8 Event 61
  Vivien Pihlstrom Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Elsa Peterson Buffalo Fsc
  Jane Olney Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

8:50am WARM UP
  Solo Comp. FS7 Female 12-16 Years Event 62
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8:53am SOLO COMP. FS7 Event 62
  Annika Gregory Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Sinclair Christie Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Elizabeth Talmo Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Ava Mittra Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Natalie Lamers St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Jin Hudson Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Nicole Chidester Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

9:06am WARM UP
  Solo Comp. FS6 Female 10-16 Years Event 63

9:09am SOLO COMP. FS6 Event 63
  Eloise Moratzka Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Lucy Koschinska Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Ava Carlson Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Annabelle Harrison Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Ella Steffl Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Genevieve Harrison Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Evelyn Moren New Hope Ice Arena
  Coco Bina-Kashani Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

9:22am WARM UP
  Open FS Silver Female Adult Event 64

9:27am OPEN FS SILVER Event 64
  Mary Szabady Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Lisa Becker Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Elizabeth Smith Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Bonnie Goranowski Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

9:38am WARM UP
  Open FS Silver Female 16-18 Years Event 65
  Open FS Silver Male 16 Years Event 66

9:43am OPEN FS SILVER Event 65
  Katherine Rogers Hastings Civic Arena
  Sonja Lee Cottage Grove Ice Arena
  Maiya Magnuson University Of Wisconsin River Falls - Hun
  Mara Loder Buffalo Fsc

9:54am OPEN FS SILVER Event 66
  Asher Maudsley Healtheast Sports Center

9:59am WARM UP
  Open FS Silver Female 14 Years Event 67

10:04am OPEN FS SILVER Event 67
  Augustine Luhman Roseville Skating Center
  Mary Bebler Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Campbell Hawes St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Eleanor Tracy Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Dahlia Karch St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Isabel Redlin Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Leah Moua Healtheast Sports Center
  Eleanor Nervig Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Vinetta Polinske Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
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10:28am WARM UP
  Open FS Silver Female 12-13 Years Event 68

10:33am OPEN FS SILVER Event 68
  Chloe Holen Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Sydney Rabine White Bear Lake Sports Center
  Tessie Kelen Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Harmon Brown Hastings Civic Arena
  Sonja Marth Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Megan Lamers St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Lola Margolis Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

10:52am RESURFACE

11:07am WARM UP
  Open FS Silver Female 7-11 Years Event 69
  Open FS Gold Male 14 Years Event 70

11:12am OPEN FS SILVER Event 69
  Elowyn Stewart Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Saanvi Rangarajan St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Heike Mae Suemnig Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Keira Daniels Healtheast Sports Center

11:22am OPEN FS GOLD Event 70
  Sam Tomczik Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

11:26am WARM UP
  Open FS Gold Female 10-14 Years Event 71

11:31am OPEN FS GOLD Event 71
  Eloise Moratzka Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Carina Chan Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Keira O'day Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Elizabeth Talmo Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Ava Carlson Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Ava Mittra Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Ella Steffl Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Lucy Koschinska Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

12:04pm WARM UP
  Open FS Gold Female 15-18 Years Event 72
  Open FS Gold Female 24 Years-Adult Event 73

12:09pm OPEN FS GOLD Event 72
  Jin Hudson Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Anna Udris Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Coco Bina-Kashani Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Veronica Mayrose Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

12:24pm OPEN FS GOLD Event 73
  Jessica Abraham Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Elaine Larson Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

12:31pm RESURFACE
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12:46pm WARM UP
  Open FS Platinum Plus Male 17 Years Event 74
  Open FS Platinum Plus Female 13-17 Years Event 75

12:51pm OPEN FS PLATINUM PLUS Event 74
  Mitchell Castelletti Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

12:56pm OPEN FS PLATINUM PLUS Event 75
  Olivia Hols Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Lyra Koutlas Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Kumi Mizuno Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Rebekah Johnson Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Dana Smith Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Savannah Joyce Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

1:32pm WARM UP
  Freestyle 8 Female 16 Years Event 76
  Open FS Platinum Female 17 Years Event 77
  Freestyle 6 Female 10-15 Years Event 78

1:37pm FREESTYLE 8 Event 76
  Elsa Peterson Buffalo Fsc

1:41pm OPEN FS PLATINUM Event 77
  Jenna Valleen White Bear Lake Sports Center

1:47pm FREESTYLE 6 Event 78
  Carina Chan Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Evelyn Moren New Hope Ice Arena
  Scarlett Ramos St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Ella Steffl Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Isabelle Lahti Cottage Grove Ice Arena
  Lucy Koschinska Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

2:11pm WARM UP
  Freestyle 5 Female 10-13 Years Event 79
  Freestyle 5 Female 16-18 Years Event 80

2:16pm FREESTYLE 5 Event 79
  Saanvi Rangarajan St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Sydney Rabine White Bear Lake Sports Center

2:21pm FREESTYLE 5 Event 80
  Maisie Vaughn Buffalo Fsc
  Hannah Isadore Hastings Civic Arena
  Mara Loder Buffalo Fsc

2:29pm RESURFACE

2:44pm WARM UP
  Freestyle 4 Female 10-12 Years Event 81
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2:49pm FREESTYLE 4 Event 81
  Ashleigh Berlien White Bear Lake Sports Center
  Aubrey Lovins Healtheast Sports Center
  Madalyne Rechnagel Nsc Super Rink
  Greta Gimble White Bear Lake Sports Center
  Keira Daniels Healtheast Sports Center
  Brooke Livingston White Bear Lake Sports Center
  Kathryn Martin Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Gillian Larkin Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

3:06pm WARM UP
  Freestyle 4 Female 13-14 Years Event 82
  Freestyle 4 Male 16 Years Event 83
  Freestyle 4 Female 18 Years Event 84

3:11pm FREESTYLE 4 Event 82
  Zoe Drum Healtheast Sports Center
  Riley Hamilton Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Maryn Hawes St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Leah Moua Healtheast Sports Center
  Grace Felth Healtheast Sports Center
  Campbell Hawes St. Louis Park Rec Center

3:24pm FREESTYLE 4 Event 83
  Asher Maudsley Healtheast Sports Center

3:27pm FREESTYLE 4 Event 84
  Alexandria Wedin Healtheast Sports Center
  Ava Orris St. Louis Park Rec Center

3:31pm WARM UP
  Freestyle 3 Female 11-13 Years Event 85

3:36pm FREESTYLE 3 Event 85
  Veronica Zempel Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Kennedy McCann Doug Woog Arena
  Mika Bassett Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Madeleine Desjardin Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Molly Jansen Doug Woog Arena

3:47pm WARM UP
  Open FS Platinum Short Female 13-17 Years Event 86
  Open FS Gold Short Male 14 Years Event 87

3:52pm OPEN FS PLATINUM SHORT Event 86
  Savannah Joyce Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Sophia Perepelitsyn Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Rebekah Johnson Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Lyra Koutlas Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

4:06pm OPEN FS GOLD SHORT Event 87
  Sam Tomczik Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

4:13pm WARM UP
  Open FS Gold Short Female 12-16 Years Event 88
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4:18pm OPEN FS GOLD SHORT Event 88
  Scarlett Ramos St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Annika Gregory Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Isabelle Lahti Cottage Grove Ice Arena
  Tenley Rutledge Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Kate McDonald Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

4:31pm RESURFACE

4:46pm WARM UP
  Lt. Ent. Spot. Pre Alpha-Beta Female 6-7 Years Event 89
  Lt. Ent. Spot. Gamma-Delta Female 6-11 Years Event 90

4:51pm LT. ENT. SPOT. PRE ALPHA-BETA Event 89
  Ananya Rangarajan St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Noelle Saurer St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Ellianna Kopp Blue Mound Figure Skaters Inc
  Audrey Fredricks Doug Woog Arena

4:58pm LT. ENT. SPOT. GAMMA-DELTA Event 90
  Zoe Eschenbach Hastings Civic Arena
  Annika Rangarajan St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Abby Stagno Hastings Civic Arena

5:03pm WARM UP
  Lt. Ent. Spot. Bronze Female 7-13 Years Event 91
  Lt. Ent. Spot. Gold Female 11 Years Event 92

5:08pm LT. ENT. SPOT. BRONZE Event 91
  Zoey Leighton Diamond Skating Circle
  Juliana Dyer White Bear Lake Sports Center
  Leila Johnson White Bear Lake Sports Center
  Lily Speake St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Molly Jansen Doug Woog Arena

5:19pm LT. ENT. SPOT. GOLD Event 92
  Evelyn Moren New Hope Ice Arena

5:21pm WARM UP
  Char. Spot. Pre Alpha Female 6 Years Event 93
  Char. Spot. Pre Alpha Male 26 Years Event 94
  Char. Spot. Beta-Delta Mixed 7-14 Years Event 95

5:26pm CHAR. SPOT. PRE ALPHA Event 93
  Madeline Hannay Buffalo Fsc

5:28pm CHAR. SPOT. PRE ALPHA Event 94
  Keith Ricker Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

5:30pm CHAR. SPOT. BETA-DELTA Event 95
  Calleigh Berman White Bear Lake Sports Center
  Timothy Ricker Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Emma Rabine White Bear Lake Sports Center
  Dani Howard St. Louis Park Rec Center
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5:36pm WARM UP
  Lt. Ent. Spot. Silver Female 10-11 Years Event 96
  Char. Spot. Bronze Female 7-11 Years Event 97
  Lt. Ent. Spot. Silver Female 17 Years-Adult Event 98
  Drama Spot. Silver Female Adult Event 99

5:41pm LT. ENT. SPOT. SILVER Event 96
  Saanvi Rangarajan St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Aubrey Lovins Healtheast Sports Center

5:46pm CHAR. SPOT. BRONZE Event 97
  Zoey Leighton Diamond Skating Circle
  Caroline Lovins Healtheast Sports Center
  Marissa Nitti Hastings Civic Arena
  Graceann Olson Hastings Civic Arena
  Kennedy McCann Doug Woog Arena

5:56pm LT. ENT. SPOT. SILVER Event 98
  Hannah Isadore Hastings Civic Arena
  Elizabeth Smith Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

6:01pm DRAMA SPOT. SILVER Event 99
  Bonnie Goranowski Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

6:03pm WARM UP
  Char. Spot. Silver Mixed 11-17 Years Event 100
  Drama Spot. Silver Female 13-14 Years Event 101
  Drama Spot. Beta Male 10 Years Event 102

6:08pm CHAR. SPOT. SILVER Event 100
  Keira Daniels Healtheast Sports Center
  Zoe Wyatt St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Brooke Beecroft White Bear Lake Sports Center
  Asher Maudsley Healtheast Sports Center
  Elise Hatlestad St. Louis Park Rec Center

6:19pm DRAMA SPOT. SILVER Event 101
  Zoe Drum Healtheast Sports Center
  Harmon Brown Hastings Civic Arena
  Leah Moua Healtheast Sports Center

6:25pm DRAMA SPOT. BETA Event 102
  Timothy Ricker Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

6:29pm RESURFACE

6:44pm WARM UP
  Drama Spot. Bronze Female 7-13 Years Event 103
  Couples Spot. Lt. Ent. Low Female 7-10 Years Event 104
  Couples Spot. Lt. Ent. Bronze Female 9-21 Years Event 105

6:49pm DRAMA SPOT. BRONZE Event 103
  Zoey Leighton Diamond Skating Circle
  Emma Fleury Healtheast Sports Center
  Emma Egan St. Louis Park Rec Center

6:56pm COUPLES SPOT. LT. ENT. LOW Event 104
  Noelle Saurer St. Louis Park Rec Center
    Callista Thompson
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6:58pm COUPLES SPOT. LT. ENT. BRONZE Event 105
  Callie Christian Healtheast Sports Center
    Avery Bakken
  Zoe Eschenbach Hastings Civic Arena
    Ella Wald
  Gabriella Grodnick Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
    Sacha Newberry

7:05pm WARM UP
  Couples Spot. Lt. Ent. Silver Female 10-18 Years Event 106
  Couples Spot. Lt. Ent. Gold Female 12-15 Years Event 107

7:10pm COUPLES SPOT. LT. ENT. SILVER Event 106
  Saanvi Rangarajan St. Louis Park Rec Center
    Sareetha Isaac
  Leah Moua Healtheast Sports Center
    Grace Felth
  Ava Orris St. Louis Park Rec Center
    Maggie Altmann
  Elise Hatlestad St. Louis Park Rec Center
    Zoe Wyatt

7:20pm COUPLES SPOT. LT. ENT. GOLD Event 107
  Scarlett Ramos St. Louis Park Rec Center
    Megan Lamers
  Keira O'day Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
    Eleanor Tracy
  Isabelle Lahti Cottage Grove Ice Arena
    Jenna McGowan

7:29pm WARM UP
  Artistic Bronze Female 9-12 Years Event 108
  Artistic Silver Female 16-18 Years Event 109
  Artistic Silver Female 26 Years-Adult Event 110

7:34pm ARTISTIC BRONZE Event 108
  Molly Cunnien Nsc Super Rink
  Cora Severson Nsc Super Rink

7:38pm ARTISTIC SILVER Event 109
  Ella Rostad Cottage Grove Ice Arena
  Maiya Magnuson University Of Wisconsin River Falls - Hun
  Sonja Lee Cottage Grove Ice Arena
  Sydney Tannen St. Louis Park Rec Center

7:47pm ARTISTIC SILVER Event 110
  Lianna McLernon St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Elizabeth Smith Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade

7:51pm WARM UP
  Artistic Silver Female 7-13 Years Event 111
  Artistic Gold Female 12-18 Years Event 112
  Artistic Platinum Female 16-17 Years Event 113
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7:56pm ARTISTIC SILVER Event 111
  Elowyn Stewart Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Keira Daniels Healtheast Sports Center
  Maryn Hawes St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Megan Lamers St. Louis Park Rec Center

8:05pm ARTISTIC GOLD Event 112
  Scarlett Ramos St. Louis Park Rec Center
  Lauren Sather White Bear Lake Sports Center

8:10pm ARTISTIC PLATINUM Event 113
  Sophia Perepelitsyn Sportquest Skating Academy-Parade
  Jenna Valleen White Bear Lake Sports Center

8:16pm END OF DAYS EVENTS
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